Dover/Kent County Metropolitan Planning Organization

Supplemental Agreement #5

Modifying the Dover/Kent County Metropolitan Planning Organization (D/KC MPO)

_____, 2019



DOVER/KENT COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #5 CLARIFYING THE DOVER/KENT COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (D/KC MPO) PLANNING AREA

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the State of Delaware hereinafter called the STATE; the Kent County Levy Court, hereinafter called the COUNTY; and the City of Dover, hereinafter called the CITY.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties hereto did on December 22, 1992 established the Dover MPO, which is responsible for metropolitan planning under the requirements of USC 23 and 49; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto did on June 21, 1995 changed the name of the Dover MPO to the Dover/Kent County MPO; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the STATE, the COUNTY, and the CITY do agree among themselves as follows:

- That, the planning area for the D/KC MPO shall be the whole of Kent County, Delaware;
- That henceforth the D/KC MPO Council may, by unanimous vote, change the planning area boundary without having to revise this D/KC MPO Agreement, or any preceding D/KC MPO agreements;
- 3. That, except as modified herein, all aspects of the original Agreement of 12/22/92 and of Supplemental Agreements #1, #2, #3, and #4 to said Agreement, shall remain in force and effect; and

_____, 2019

execution of the last party to sign it.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this AGREEMENT to	
be EXECUTED.	
STATE OF DELAWARE:	ATTEST:
John Carney, Governor	ATTEST:
DATE:	
KENT COUNTY:	
P. Brooks Banta, President Levy Court of Kent County	ATTEST:
DATE:	
CITY OF DOVER:	ATTEST:
Robin R. Christiansen, Mayor City of Dover	////LOT.
DATE:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Annie Cordo Deputy Attorney General Delaware Department of Transportation	DATE:
Supplemental Agreement #5	

_____, 2019

The effective date of this Supplemental Agreement #5 shall be the date of

4.